
http://www.gftransit.com/ Great Falls Transit District
3905 North Star Boulevard 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Great Falls, MT 59403-2353

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Great Falls, MT 1,309,307 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 80012 Fare Revenues $285,296 9.2%

31 Square Miles 441,151 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $1,156,702 37.2%

65,207 Population 1,612 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $323,490 10.4%

422 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 700 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $1,236,313 39.8%

0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $107,587 3.5%

Total Operating Funds Expended $3,109,388 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
20 Square Miles 578,728 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

64,010 Population 46,747 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $304,744 76.3%

20 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

28 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $94,574 23.7%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $399,318 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $2,336,047 75.4%

Demand Response 7                           -                             $384,680 $7,520 $0 $0 $392,200 Materials and Supplies $418,657 13.5%

Bus 13                         -                             $7,118 $0 $0 $0 $7,118 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 20                         -                             $391,798 $7,520 $0 $0 $399,318 Other Operating Expenses $342,109 11.0%

Total Operating Expenses $3,096,813 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $12,575

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 9.2% Local Funds: 37.2% State Funds: 10.4% Federal Assistance: 39.8% Other Funds: 3.5%Local Funds: 76.3% Federal Assistance: 23.7% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $606,536 $63,195 $392,200 108,775 34,066 160,282 13,375 0.0 10 7 30.0% 3.5

Bus $2,490,277 $222,101 $7,118 1,200,532 407,085 418,446 33,372 0.0 18 13 27.8% 7.8

Total $3,096,813 $285,296 $399,318 1,309,307 441,151 578,728 46,747 0.0 28 20 28.6%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $3.78 $45.35 Demand Response $5.58 $17.80 0.2 2.5

Bus $5.95 $74.62 Bus $2.07 $6.12 1.0 12.2

Total $5.35 $66.25 Total $2.37 $7.02 0.8 9.4

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Bus

OE/VRM $4.91 $5.01 # $5.28 # $5.89 # $5.71 # $5.95 Demand Response 2006: 4.91 2007: 5.01 2008: 5.1 2009: 5.28 2010: 5.48 2011: 5.89 2012: 5.49 2013: 5.71 2014: 5.87 2015: 5.95

OE/PMT $2.53 $2.69 # $2.85 # $2.68 # $1.78 # $2.07 2006: 2.53 2007: 2.69 2008: 2.83 2009: 2.85 2010: 2.76 2011: 2.68 2012: 1.75 2013: 1.78 2014: 1.96 2015: 2.07

UPT/VRM 0.93 0.89 # 0.89 # 1.05 # 1.06 # 0.97 2006: .93 2007: .89 2008: .86 2009: .89 2010: .95 2011: 1.05 2012: 1.04 2013: 1.06 2014: .99 2015: .97

OE/VRM $2.66 $2.97 # $3.17 # $3.27 # $3.23 # $3.78 2006: 2.66 2007: 2.97 2008: 3.15 2009: 3.17 2010: 3.41 2011: 3.27 2012: 3.15 2013: 3.23 2014: 3.6 2015: 3.78

OE/PMT $4.88 $5.60 # $6.11 # $5.02 # $4.82 # $5.58 2006: 4.88 2007: 5.6 2008: 6.29 2009: 6.11 2010: 5.37 2011: 5.02 2012: 4.74 2013: 4.82 2014: 5.46 2015: 5.58

UPT/VRM 0.20 0.20 # 0.20 # 0.23 # 0.21 # 0.21 2006: .2 2007: .2 2008: .2 2009: .2 2010: .23 2011: .23 2012: .23 2013: .21 2014: .21 2015: .21

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

9.2%

37.2%
10.4%

39.8%

3.5%

76.3%

23.7%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.gftransit.com/

