http://www.gftransit.com/ 3905 North Star Boulevard Great Falls, MT 59403-2353

Great Falls Transit District

2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information						
Urbanized Area Statistics	Service Cor			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended			Operating Funding Source				
Great Falls, MT		1,309,307 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 80012			Fare Revenues			\$285,296	9.2%		
31 Square Miles		441,151 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds		\$1,156,702	37.2%		3.5	
65,207 Population 422 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		1,612 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 700 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips							State Funds		\$323,490	10.4%		J
									Federal A	ssistance	\$1,236,313	39.8%	39.8%	
		A 0	Average Sunday U	nlinked Trips					Oth	ner Funds	\$107,587	3.5%		9.2%
								Total C	Operating F	unds Expended	\$3,109,388	100.0%		f
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied						Sou	rces of Capital	Funds Expended		10.4%	37.2%
20 Square Miles		578,728 A	Annual Vehicle Re	venue Miles (VRM)					Fare F	Revenues	\$0	0.0%		31.2%
64,010 Population		46,747 A	Annual Vehicle Re	venue Hours (VRH)					Lo	cal Funds	\$304,744	76.3%		
		20 V	/ehicles Operated	in Maximum Service	(VOMS)	/OMS)			State Funds		\$0	0.0%		
		28 V	/ehicles Available	for Maximum Servic	e (VAMS)				Federal A	ssistance	\$94,574	23.7%		
					. ,				Oth	ner Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fund	ding Source
			Modal Chara	acteristics				Tot	al Capital F	unds Expended	\$399,318	100.0%		
	Vehicles C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							•					23.7%
Modal Overview	in Maximun Directly	n Service Purchased	Revenue	Use Systems and	s of Capital Fur Facilities and	lus		Summary of Operating		ig Expenses (OE)				
Vode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	0-		Desette	¢0.000.047	75 40/		
	•	Transportation		•					alary, Wages		\$2,336,047	75.4%		
Demand Response	7	-	\$384,680	\$7,520 \$0	\$0	\$0	\$392,200		Materials and		\$418,657 \$0	13.5% 0.0%		
Bus Fotal	13 20	-	\$7,118 \$391,798	\$0 \$7,520	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$7,118 \$399,318		chased Trans or Operating I		\$0 \$342,109	0.0%		
otai	20		\$391,790	\$7,520	φU	φU	\$399,310						76.3%	2/2
										ating Expenses	\$3,096,813	100.0%	,	~
								Reconciling C	Cash Exp chased Trans		\$12,575			
									(Reported Se		\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Eived Gui	idoway Vo	hicles Available				Average
	, Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		ctional	for Maximum	Vehicles Operated		Percent	Fleet Age i
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours		e Miles		in Maximum Service	S	pare Vehicles	Years
Demand Response	\$606,536	\$63,195	\$392,200	108,775	34,066	160,282	13,375		0.0	10	7		30.0%	3.
Bus	\$2,490,277	\$222,101	\$7,118	1,200,532	407,085	418,446	33,372		0.0	18	13		27.8%	7.
otal	\$3,096,813	\$285,296	\$399,318	1,309,307	441,151	578,728	46,747		0.0	28	20		28.6%	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency							Service Effe	ectiveness			
Opera		ating Expenses per Opera		ating Expenses per		-	Operating Ex	penses per Operating Expense		g Expenses per	es per Unlinked		Unlinked Trips pe	
Node	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Veh	icle Revenue Hour		Mode		senger Mile	Unlinked	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle R	evenue Hou
Demand Response		\$3.78		\$45.35		Demand Response		\$5.58		\$17.80		0.2		2.
Bus		\$5.95		\$74.62		Bus		\$2.07		\$6.12		1.0		12.
Total		\$5.35		\$66.25		Total		\$2.37		\$7.02		0.8		9.4
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus					nger Trip per Vehicle Operating Expense per ue Mile: Bus Revenue Mile: Demand F			Response Mile: Demand Response				Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response		
	\$3.00			1.50	_	\$3.00			\$8.00		0.25	••••		
00	\$1.00			0.50		\$2.00			\$4.00		0.10			
.00						\$1.00			\$2.00		0.05			
00 08 09 10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 \$0.00	08 09 10 11 12 13	3 14 15 16 17	0.00 08 09 10 11	12 13 14 15	16 17 \$0.00 08 C	9 10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	\$0.00 08 0	9 10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	08 09 10	11 12 13 14	15 16 17